
Athletics Coaching Staff
Manager..........................................Bob Melvin (6)
Bench Coach........................Ryan Christenson (29)
Hitting Coach...............................Darren Bush (51)
Assistant Hitting Coach..............Mike Aldrete (17)
Pitching Coach..........................Scott Emerson (14)
First Base Coach...........................Al Pedrique (41)
Third Base Coach........................Matt Williams (4)
Bullpen Coach.......................... Marcus Jensen (59)
Bullpen Catcher................................ Phil Pohl (88) 
Bullpen Catcher.......................Jeremy Dowdy (90)

# PITCHER W-L ERA
60 Andrew Triggs (RHP) 1-0 2.53

# PITCHER W-L ERA
8 Mike Leake (RHP) 2-0 3.00

			   BENCH		  BENCH

BULLPEN BULLPEN

Mariners Coaching Staff
Manager......................................Scott Servais (29)
Bench Coach................................ Manny Acta (14)
Hitting Coach.......................... Edgar Martinez (11)
Pitching Coach.......................Mel Stottlemyre (30)
Third Base Coach........................Scott Brosius (28) 
First Base Coach...........................Chris Prieto (13)
Assistant Coach............................. Jim Brower (38)
Bullpen Coach.........................Brian De Lunas (40)
Bullpen Catcher.........................Fleming Báez (66)
Batting Practice Pitcher..........Nasusel Cabrera (89)

HP

2B

3B 1BUMPIRES
(*Crew Chief)

GAME NEWS
Promotions........................................... Ben Gamel Cap Night, College Night
Ceremonial First Pitch...............................................................................N/A
Group First Pitch........................................................................................N/A
Sponsor First Pitch.....................................................................................N/A
Color Guard.............................Fraternal Order of Police Tri-Cities Lodge #7 
National Anthem....... Emerald Heights Elementary - Silverdale, WA (Emily) 
Official Scorer............................................................................. Dan Peterson
Public Address...........................................................................Eric Radovich

NEXT GAME
Saturday, April 14, 2018

Seattle Mariners vs. Oakland Athletics
  Game Time.......................................6:10 p.m. (ROOT SPORTS)

Probable Pitchers: 
RHP Kendall Graveman (0-2, 9.45) vs. LHP Marco Gonzales (1-1, 7.27)

Kerwin Danley* (44)

Carlos Torres (37)

Paul Nauert (39)

Scott Barry (87)

Last 3 Games
Wed	 4/11	 @KC	 W	 4-2
Tue	 4/10	 @KC	 W	 8-3
Mon	 4/9	 @KC	 L	 0-10

AVG HR RBI # PLAYER POS
.333 1 3 9 Dee Gordon (L) CF
.333 0 4 2 Jean Segura SS
.406 0 4 22 Robinson Canó (L) 2B
.273 2 8 17 Mitch Haniger RF
.211 2 9 15 Kyle Seager (L) 3B
.217 0 2 20 Daniel Vogelbach (L) DH
.158 0 0 10 Mike Marjama C
.227 0 0 51 Ichiro Suzuki (L) LF
.000 0 0 7 Andrew Romine (S) 1B

DL: Nelson Cruz (DH), Ben Gamel (OF), Ryon Healy (1B), David Phelps (RHP), 
Erasmo Ramírez (RHP), Mike Zunino (C)

Upcoming Schedule

GAME LINEUPS
OAKLAND ATHLETICS (5-8) vs. SEATTLE MARINERS (6-4)

Friday, April 13, 2018  •  7:10 pm  •  Safeco Field

Sat 	 4/14	 OAK	 6:10 pm
Sun	 4/15	 OAK	 1:10 pm
Mon	 4/16	 HOU	 7:10 pm
Tue	 4/17	 HOU	 7:10 pm

Wed	 4/18	 HOU	 7:10 pm
Thu	 4/19	 HOU	 12:40 pm
Fri	 4/20	 @TEX	 5:05 pm
Sat	 4/21	 @TEX	 5:05 pm

LHP
25 Marc Rzepczynski 
32 Marco Gonzales*
47 James Pazos
49 Wade LeBlanc
65 James Paxton*

*starting rotation

RHP
12 Juan Nicasio

34 Félix Hernández*
39 Edwin Díaz 

50 Nick Vincent
53 Dan Altavilla

60 Chasen Bradford
61 Casey Lawrence

LHP
35 Danny Coulombe
52 Ryan Buchter
55 Sean Manaea*

*starting rotation

RHP
15 Emilio Pagán

31 Liam Hendriks
33 Daniel Mengden*

36 Yusmeiro Petit
39 Blake Treinen
44 Chris Hatcher

46 Santiago Casilla
49 Kendall Graveman*

LH  RH
5 Guillermo Heredia
21 Taylor Motter
36 David Freitas

AVG HR RBI # PLAYER POS
.243 2 4 23 Matt Joyce (L) LF
.268 1 9 10 Marcus Semien SS
.333 3 11 8 Jed Lowrie (S) 2B
.245 2 7 2 Khris Davis DH
.298 2 5 28 Matt Olson (L) 1B
.347 4 11 26 Matt Chapman 3B
.270 0 1 21 Jonathan Lucroy C
.209 0 5 25 Stephen Piscotty RF
.063 0 0 5 Jake Smolinki CF

LH
13 Bruce Maxwell

RH
1 Franklin Barreto
20 Mark Canha
32 Trayce Thompson

DL: Paul Blackburn (RHP), Jharel Cotton (RHP), Ryan Dull (RHP), Renato Núñez 
(IF/OF), Josh Phegley (C), Chad Pinder (IF/OF), Boog Powell (OF)



Oakland Athletics
AVG HR RBI # PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 AB R H RBI SB
.243 2 4 23 Matt Joyce (L) LF

.268 1 9 10 Marcus Semien SS

.333 3 11 8 Jed Lowrie (S) 2B

.245 2 7 2 Khris Davis DH

.298 2 5 28 Matt Olson (L) 1B

.347 4 11 26 Matt Chapman 3B

.270 0 1 21 Jonathan Lucroy C

.209 0 5 25 Stephen Piscotty RF

.063 0 0 5 Jake Smolinki CF

R

E

MARINERS PITCHER Dec. IP H R ER BB SO WP HR Pitches/Strikes UMPIRES
8 Mike Leake (2-0, 3.00) HP Carlos Torres (37)

1B Kerwin Danley* (44)
2B Paul Nauert (39)
3B Scott Barry (87)

Seattle Mariners
AVG HR RBI # PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 AB R H RBI SB

.333 1 3 9 Dee Gordon (L) CF

.333 0 4 2 Jean Segura SS

.406 0 4 22 Robinson Canó (L) 2B

.273 2 8 17 Mitch Haniger RF

.211 2 9 15 Kyle Seager (L) 3B

.217 0 2 20 Daniel Vogelbach (L) DH

.158 0 0 10 Mike Marjama C

.227 0 0 51 Ichiro Suzuki (L) LF

.000 0 0 7 Andrew Romine 1B

R

E

ATHLETICS PITCHER Dec. IP H R ER BB SO WP HR Pitches/Strikes GAME DATA

60 Andrew Triggs (1-0, 2.53) First Pitch Time

Temp

Wind

Time of Game

Attendance

H

LOB

H

LOB

GAME NOTES:

SCORECARD
OAKLAND ATHLETICS (5-8) vs. SEATTLE MARINERS (6-4)

Friday, April 13, 2018  •  7:10 pm  •  Safeco Field


